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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
January 9, 2025, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-03490 to 24-03504; ($835,096.88) 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-03505 to 24-03507; ($397,075.31) 
AP Vouchers: 24-03508 to 24-03624-; ($1,249,955.62) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
December 31, 2024 ($2,243,430.53) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes December 19, 2024 
 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 11/26/24 1/21/25 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 12/19/24   1/23/25 No 
Sno911 Waugh 12/19/24 1/16/25 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 12/5/24 3/6/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 11/21/24 1/15/25 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 12/12/24 1/9/25 Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Teamsters Contract 
Commissioner Vacancy Recruitment Process 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting January 23, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(b): Labor Negotiations 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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reports 
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committee 
meeting minutes
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12/23/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03490 591.44AFLAC
24-03491 558,141.56DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-03492 637.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-03493 999.19FIREPAC
24-03494 1,999.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
24-03495 58,629.63HRA VEBA TRUST
24-03496 34,728.70IAFF LOCAL 2781
24-03497 957.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
24-03498 1,080.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
24-03499 28,389.98MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-03500 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-03501 114,927.34VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-03502 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-03503 879.83WSCFF FASTPAC
24-03504 31,500.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

835,096.88

835,096.88

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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12/23/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03505 333,617.18DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES
24-03506 41,922.75PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
24-03507 21,535.38WA CARES FUND

397,075.31

397,075.31

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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1/7/2025 1:30:53 PM Page 1 of 9

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01757 - 01.09.2025 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

9,059.66AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 24-035082189
121216438 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121216439 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121216440 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121216441 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121216442 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121216444 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121216445 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121216446 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121216447 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121216448 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121216464 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

169.02ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-035090028
300-10143070 Gloves, Nitrile Raven Large (x10) - Logi Invoice 06/19/2024 Gloves, Nitrile Raven Large (x10) - Logi 001-507-522-50-31-00 169.02

531.52ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-035101503
21164436 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 01/01/2025 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 531.52

404.55ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-035111503
21171004 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 01/03/2025 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 404.55

2,040.44AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-035122106
1CXL-4GHT-JTRX Shop Parts Invoice 12/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 52.09
1DQD-6DVJ-PQXD Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 414.22
1DRK-C31Q-GX7H 3M Adhesive Cleaner 15fl oz (x2) - Trai Invoice 12/13/2024 3M Adhesive Cleaner 15fl oz (x2) - Trai 001-506-522-45-31-03 54.10
1NQ4-FGMW-GXMV Emergency Care (Text Books) - Training Invoice 12/06/2024 Emergency Care (Text Books) - Training 001-506-522-45-34-00 1,489.29
1V4H-F43F-J4RW Polishing Pad, 50pcs Polishing Kit - Trai Invoice 12/13/2024 Polishing Pad, 50pcs Polishing Kit - Trai 001-506-522-45-31-03 30.74

3,680.27AT&T MOBILITY LLC 24-035131523
287332399606X12272024 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 12/19/2024 District Cell Phones - Shop  050-511-522-60-42-00 198.14

District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 3,482.13

9,002.26AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24-035142349
202337-12 StaƟon 83 Remodel (Contract Pay App Invoice 01/06/2025 StaƟon 83 Remodel (Contract Pay App 300-507-594-50-62-83 9,002.26
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01757 - 01.09.2025 Board Meeting ER

1/7/2025 1:30:53 PM Page 2 of 9

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

11,603.99BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 24-035150058
1285463 Shop Parts Invoice 11/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6,084.49
1286056 Shop Parts Invoice 11/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,438.12
1286186 Shop Parts Invoice 11/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 565.34
1286199 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5,961.04
1286663 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5,961.04
1287751 Shop Parts Invoice 12/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 147.78
1287838 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 137.12
CM1282269 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -246.15
CM1285463 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -5,873.52
CM1286056 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -246.15
CM1286199 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -1,094.00
CM1286663 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -1,094.00
CM1287838 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -137.12

6,248.63BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-035160065
85487760 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 09/16/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,038.76
85487761 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 09/16/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 545.04

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,318.86
85487762 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 09/15/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 153.71

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,332.43
85577371 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/03/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 303.30
85577372 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/03/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 627.01
85583106 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/06/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 902.56
85584598 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/09/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 9.03
85584599 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/09/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 8.91
85584600 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/09/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 9.02

3,159.76BRADY O'BRIEN 24-035171857
INV12672 TuiƟon Reimbursement (Summer 2024 Invoice 08/20/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (Summer 2024 001-506-522-45-49-10 3,159.76

546.82BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 24-035180073
39641 Shop Parts Invoice 12/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 546.82

382.93CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-035191913
36894394 Copier Machine Lease - ADMIN Bldg Invoice 12/13/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ADMIN Bldg 001-512-591-22-70-00 363.56
36895018 Copier Machine Lease - ST83 Invoice 12/13/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST83 001-512-591-22-70-00 19.37

10,872.72CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 24-035200094
AB79A2X ARUBA PC-AC-NA Power Cords (x2)  Invoice 12/04/2024 ARUBA PC-AC-NA Power Cords (x2)  001-513-522-10-35-00 8.21
AB8ZH5I ARUBA AP-MNT-U Kit (x2)  Invoice 12/10/2024 ARUBA AP-MNT-U Kit (x2)  001-513-522-10-35-00 61.26
AB9KH9E ForƟgate 120G HW+3Year Premium Su Invoice 12/13/2024 ForƟgate 120G HW+3Year Premium Su 001-513-522-10-35-00 7,384.50
AB9LS5A FORTINET ForƟgate Cloud Mngmnt Sub Invoice 12/16/2024 FORTINET ForƟgate Cloud Mngmnt Sub 001-513-522-10-49-04 3,418.75

1,447.73CHRISTENSEN, INC 24-035210531
0655599-IN Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,447.73
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01757 - 01.09.2025 Board Meeting ER

1/7/2025 1:30:53 PM Page 3 of 9

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

122.44CITY OF ELLENSBURG 24-035222249
334155745718 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm Invoice 12/30/2024 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm 001-506-522-45-49-37 122.44

26.65CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 24-035230113
B289570 Nuts, Bolts, Screws & Misc. (Ice Alert S Invoice 12/16/2024 Nuts, Bolts, Screws & Misc. (Ice Alert S 001-510-522-20-35-01 26.65

1,314.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS 24-035241882
85167382 Employment Physical RecerƟficaƟon - Invoice 11/25/2024 Employment Physical RecerƟficaƟon - 001-510-522-20-41-06 1,314.00

347.98CONWAY SHIELDS 24-035250459
0530404 4-PP Passport SƟtching White & Red (x Invoice 12/11/2024 4-PP Passport SƟtching White & Red (x 001-504-522-20-31-10 347.98

330.12CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-035260139
3190047 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 12/31/2024 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-02 330.12

798.30CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-035270139
3190048 Water - ST 33 Invoice 12/31/2024 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 798.30

552.00CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-035280139
3190046 Water - ST 71 Invoice 12/31/2024 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 552.00

1,857.59CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 24-035291608
07-241212048 Replacement Generator (Add. Start Up Invoice 12/18/2024 Replacement Generator (Add. Start Up 300-507-594-50-62-71 1,857.59

699.60DICK'S TOWING, INC. 24-035301956
18297016 2014 Spartan Motors Firetruck Tow (E3 Invoice 12/18/2024 2014 Spartan Motors Firetruck Tow (E3 001-504-522-20-48-01 699.60

120.98DIRECTV, LLC 24-035311600
050747001X250102 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 01/02/2025 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 120.98

2,483.75DONNA BRESKE & ASSOCIATES, L 24-035322453
3544 Professional Consult Fee (Project Coord Invoice 01/01/2025 Professional Consult Fee (Project Coord 300-507-594-50-62-72 2,483.75

7,484.00EASTSIDE INTEGRATIVE MEDICIN 24-035332486
302K26378 Annual Firefighter Physicals (x2)  Invoice 12/01/2024 Annual Firefighter Physicals (x2)  001-510-522-20-41-06 2,240.00
322K26378 New Hire Firefighter Physicals (x4)  Invoice 01/01/2025 New Hire Firefighter Physicals (x4)  001-510-522-20-41-06 5,244.00

578.39ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-035341875
AR293096 Copier Machine Usage - ST77,72,32,73 Invoice 11/30/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST77,72,32,73 001-502-522-10-31-00 1.48
AR294109 Copier Machine Usage - ST31  Invoice 12/19/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 001-502-522-10-31-00 149.64
AR294133 Copier Machine Usage - ST71  Invoice 12/19/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST71 001-502-522-10-31-00 138.19
AR294134 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 Invoice 12/19/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 001-502-522-10-31-00 10.08
AR294138 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 12/19/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 4.65
AR294252 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 12/19/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 274.35

803.40EMERALD SERVICES, INC 24-035350178
95584546 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 10/05/2024 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 50.05
95959056 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 11/20/2024 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 616.84
96055120 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 12/05/2024 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 136.51

65.21EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPART 24-035360183
2024 Unemployemnt - Q2 Late Unemployment Penalty Fee: 2024 QTR Invoice 12/31/2024 Unemployment Penalty Fee: 2024 QTR 001-512-522-20-20-14 65.21
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01757 - 01.09.2025 Board Meeting ER

1/7/2025 1:30:53 PM Page 4 of 9

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

315.90FERNO-WASHINGTON INC. 24-035370202
946704 Gas Springs (x5)  Invoice 11/13/2024 Gas Springs (x5)  001-509-522-20-35-00 315.90

2,984.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY A 24-035382334
4283 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMInvoice 01/02/2025 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADM001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63
Janitorial Services Floor Waxing - New 001-507-522-50-41-00 297.00

1,157.96FIRSTWATCH 24-035390212
FW112196 First Annual Supp. & Maint. (ASM 2025 Invoice 12/09/2024 First Annual Supp. & Maint. (ASM 2025 001-509-522-20-49-02 522.96
FW112244 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 11/01/2024 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

126.59FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 24-035400222
PC304027922;01 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 126.59

440,499.06GENCAP CONSTRUCTION CORP. 24-035412446
01062025-5 StaƟon 31 Shop AddiƟon (Contract SRF Invoice 01/06/2025 StaƟon 31 Shop AddiƟon (Contract SRF 300-507-594-50-62-00 440,499.06

4,470.00HOTEL INDIGO EVERETT 24-035422460
0051149-4 Hotel Rms,Event Mtg, F&b Rntl - 4th D Invoice 01/02/2025 Hotel Rms,Event Mtg, F&b Rntl - 4th D 001-506-522-45-43-00 4,470.00

123.69HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC 24-035430260
616072 Shop Parts Invoice 12/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 123.69

115.24JEFF SCHAUB 24-035440288
INV12673 Mileage Reimbursment (COMEX 2024) Invoice 12/07/2024 Mileage Reimbursment (COMEX 2024) 001-501-522-10-43-01 115.24

1,542.76KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 24-035450313
16938 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,323.05
17065 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.92
17067 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 155.79

217.95KERRY PRAY 24-035462423
INV12674 ASE Test Reimbursement (A9,S2,T2)  Invoice 12/23/2024 ASE Test Reimbursement (A9,S2,T2)  050-511-522-45-49-01 217.95

114.80LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 24-035471596
4870531S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 01/01/2025 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 57.40
4870532S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 01/01/2025 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 57.40

25,254.72LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. 24-035480350
124660 PrimeAlert FSA System Annual Maint. &Invoice 12/13/2024 PrimeAlert FSA System Annual Maint. &001-513-522-10-49-04 25,254.72

500.00MARCUS DOLAN 24-035492247
INV12675 Wooden Sign Project Reimbursement  Invoice 12/20/2024 Wooden Sign Project Reimbursement  001-504-522-20-31-01 500.00

54.75MONROE UPHOLSTERY 24-035500381
8163 Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.75

3,400.00NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, I 24-035511904
17189 Background InvesƟgaƟon Services (x4) Invoice 12/19/2024 Background InvesƟgaƟon Services (x4) 001-506-522-45-49-23 3,400.00

92.66NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPA 24-035520413
S013973145.001 Shop Parts Invoice 12/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 92.66
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

86.14ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-035532252
40145841001 Sharpie Black Markers 1DZ (x2) - Front Invoice 12/12/2024 Sharpie Black Markers 1DZ (x2) - Front 001-502-522-10-31-00 17.77
401458783001 Copy Paper Rm - Front Desk Invoice 12/13/2024 Copy Paper Rm - Front Desk 001-502-522-10-31-00 35.65
402132685001 Interoffice Envelopes 100 Box (x2) - Dis Invoice 12/10/2024 Interoffice Envelopes 100 Box (x2) - Dis 001-502-522-10-31-00 32.72

323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 24-035540451
17151846 Shop Parts Invoice 12/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.82

447.04PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035550483
ST74-NOVDEC24 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220 Invoice 12/13/2024 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220 001-507-522-50-47-03 447.04

675.26PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035560483
ST82-NOVDEC24 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) Invoice 12/07/2024 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) 001-507-522-50-47-03 675.26

586.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035570483
ST77-NOVDEC24 Natural Gas - ST 77 (220031644044) Invoice 12/18/2024 Natural Gas - ST 77 (220031644044) 001-507-522-50-47-03 586.87

636.75PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035580483
ST71-NOVDEC24 Natural Gas - ST 71 (220031644036) Invoice 12/16/2024 Natural Gas - ST 71 (220031644036) 001-507-522-50-47-03 636.75

436.05PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035590483
ST73-NOVDEC24 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) Invoice 12/13/2024 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) 001-507-522-50-47-03 436.05

953.18PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035600483
ST33-NOVDEC24 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) Invoice 12/12/2024 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) 001-507-522-50-47-03 953.18

601.69PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035610483
ST81-NOVDEC24 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) Invoice 12/07/2024 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) 001-507-522-50-47-03 601.69

572.33PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035620483
ST72-NOVDEC24 Natural Gas - ST 72 (220031644069) Invoice 12/07/2024 Natural Gas - ST 72 (220031644069) 001-507-522-50-47-03 572.33

1,259.31PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-035630483
ADMIN-NOVEDEC24 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 Invoice 12/09/2024 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 001-507-522-50-47-03 642.25

300-507-522-50-47-00 617.06

2,787.63PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 24-035640484
24272142 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.27
24272326 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,379.18
24272355 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,379.18

5,801.43PURE GRIT PERFORMANCE 24-035652298
0691 North ConsorƟum Fire Academy Ntrn WInvoice 12/31/2024 North ConsorƟum Fire Academy Ntrn W001-506-522-45-49-23 5,801.43

86,184.00READY REBOUND, INC. 24-035662331
2956 2025 Annual Service Agreement - Med Invoice 12/02/2024 2025 Annual Service Agreement - Med 001-510-522-20-41-01 86,184.00

150.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 24-035671533
INV-00205543 COBRA Admin Services Annual Renewa Invoice 01/01/2025 COBRA Admin Services Annual Renewa 001-502-522-10-49-01 150.00

275.03REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-035680494
0197-003459947 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 12/31/2024 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 140.27

300-507-522-50-47-00 134.76
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831.48REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-035690494
0197-003459930 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 12/31/2024 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 831.48

334.64REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-035700494
0197-003459331 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 12/31/2024 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 334.64

276.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-035710494
0197-003459994 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 12/21/2024 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 276.33

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 24-035720501
108813996 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 12/06/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

1,859.25ROMAINE ELECTRIC CORP 24-035731534
5-088589 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,859.25

196.89RYAN LOWE 24-035741826
INV12676 Duty Boot Reimbiursement  Invoice 12/26/2024 Duty Boot Reimbiursement  001-504-522-20-31-07 196.89

188,265.29SEA-WESTERN INC 24-035751921
INV36843 Turnout Bunker Gear - Coat (x44), Jack Invoice 10/25/2024 Turnout Bunker Gear - Coat (x44), Jack 303-504-594-20-64-04 188,265.29

140.15SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DI 24-035760544
ST77-DEC24 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 12/31/2024 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 140.15

185.30SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DI 24-035770544
ST77FM-DEC24 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 12/31/2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 185.30

207.83SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035780565
165355718 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 12/23/2024 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 207.83

1,058.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035790565
152551024 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 12/20/2024 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,058.12

872.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035800565
112929775 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 12/16/2024 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 743.61

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 129.12

1,900.52SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035810565
119533399 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 12/26/2024 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,900.52

247.18SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035820565
129423528 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 12/11/2024 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 247.18

35.86SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035830565
109642396 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 12/12/2024 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 35.86

129.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035840565
106356629 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 12/19/2024 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 129.50

1,690.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035850565
106354620 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 12/13/2024 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,424.74

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 265.68
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2,417.04SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035860565
100823247 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 12/27/2024 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 2,417.04

791.27SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035870565
116225094 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 12/09/2024 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 791.27

1,274.25SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035880565
155819353 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 12/19/2024 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 649.87

300-507-522-50-47-00 624.38

262.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-035890565
132729112 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 12/12/2024 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 262.49

261,982.81SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-035901536
FIRE-12/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 12/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 32,680.69

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-504-522-20-48-01 229,302.12

5,267.90SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-035911536
FIRE-12/30/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 12/30/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-504-522-20-48-01 5,267.90

2,317.48SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-035921536
EXCISETAX-DEC24 Sales & Use Tax - December 2024 Invoice 01/01/2025 Sales & Use Tax - December 2024 001-505-522-30-31-00 1.69

Sales & Use Tax - December 2024 001-506-522-45-35-00 899.02
Sales & Use Tax - December 2024 001-514-522-20-31-09 868.92
Sales & Use Tax - December 2024 001-514-522-20-31-09 547.85

388.63SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 24-035930572
144751 Shop Parts Invoice 12/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 443.33
CM1436946 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -54.70

3,923.16SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-035942379
0-093-693-535 DOL Driving Record Request (x2)  Invoice 12/02/2024 DOL Driving Record Request (x2)  001-517-522-10-49-06 30.00
2017 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 175.00
2018 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 284.92
2019 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 85.46
2020 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 630.56
2021 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 764.52
2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 869.59
2023 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 98.81
2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 98.76
2026 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 796.98
2027 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/13/2024 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 88.56

2,317.48STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-035950580
EXCISETAX-DEC24 Sales & Use Tax - December 2024 (600 Invoice 01/01/2025 Sales & Use Tax - December 2024 (600 630-512-589-00-00-00 2,317.48

186.48STERICYCLE, INC. 24-035962184
8009431627 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 12/31/2024 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 186.48
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1,604.84SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-035972415
22756702 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 2200/220 Invoice 12/31/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 2200/220 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,604.84

52,935.33TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING L 24-035982073
INV108603 CrewSense Pro Users & Support Plan A Invoice 01/01/2025 CrewSense Pro Users & Support Plan A 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,105.85
INV108615 CrewSense Pro Users & Supprt Plan An Invoice 01/01/2025 CrewSense Pro Users & Supprt Plan An 001-513-522-10-49-04 18,906.95
INV109536 Annual Training SoŌware SubscripƟon  Invoice 12/31/2024 Annual Training SoŌware SubscripƟon  001-506-522-45-49-00 32,922.53

3,990.00TELEFLEX, LLC 24-035991645
9509323059 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta Invoice 12/10/2024 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,660.00
9509371844 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta Invoice 12/19/2024 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,330.00

1,840.06TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 24-036000610
A19588 Shop Parts Invoice 11/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.20
A19718 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 213.22
A19783 Shop Parts Invoice 12/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 293.81
A19816 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 612.95
A19843 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 308.27
A19874 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 200.21
A19875 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 173.40

31.32UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 24-036010622
000042W7X8514 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 12/21/2024 Freight Charges (Shop) 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.32

138.31UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 24-036022306
239062366-004 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 12/18/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-00 138.31

329.73VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-036030633
6101203204 District Cell Phones Invoice 12/15/2024 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 329.73

4,856.78VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-036040633
6101203203 District Mifi Plans Invoice 12/15/2024 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,856.78

18,799.99WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 24-036050579
L165062 Accountability & Financial Audit (2022- Invoice 12/11/2024 Accountability & Financial Audit (2022- 001-512-522-10-41-12 18,799.99

252.82WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036060648
9592249-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 252.82

319.23WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036070648
1959730-2677-4 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 319.23

390.48WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036080648
1959177-2677-8 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 390.48

342.34WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036090648
1959356-2677-8 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 01/01/2025 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 342.34

278.22WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036100648
1959357-2677-6 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 01/01/2025 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 278.22
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179.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036110648
1051357-4968-4 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 179.43

993.46WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036120648
1959431-2677-9 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/01/2025 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 506.66

300-507-522-50-47-00 486.80

603.30WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036130648
1960566-2677-9 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 01/01/2025 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 603.30

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036140648
1960565-2677-1 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

470.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036150648
1959111-2677-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 470.43

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036160648
1958982-2677-2 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

226.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036170648
1958983-2677-0 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 226.07

578.49WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036180648
1051163-4968-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 01/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 578.49

269.55WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-036190648
1051356-4968-6 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 01/01/2025 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 269.55

350.08WEST COAST FIRE & RESCUE 24-036201636
B2948-349 Holmatro Rescue Tool (Mini Service)  Invoice 11/27/2024 Holmatro Rescue Tool (Mini Service)  001-504-522-20-48-02 350.08

20,234.29WEX BANK 24-036212129
101878611 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 12/31/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 10,004.46

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 225.37
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 10,004.46

203.79ZIPLY FIBER 24-036222011
ADMIN-NOVDEC24 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 11/28/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 203.79

264.79ZIPLY FIBER 24-036232011
ST33-DEC24/JAN25 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con Invoice 12/14/2024 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con 001-513-522-50-42-01 264.79

254.83ZIPLY FIBER 24-036242011
ST33-NOVDEC24 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con Invoice 12/14/2024 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con 001-513-522-50-42-01 254.83

1,249,955.62Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 117
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01/07/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03508 9,059.66AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
24-03509 169.02ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
24-03510 531.52ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-03511 404.55ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-03512 2,040.44AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-03513 3,680.27AT&T MOBILITY LLC
24-03514 9,002.26AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
24-03515 11,603.99BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
24-03516 6,248.63BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-03517 3,159.76BRADY O'BRIEN
24-03518 546.82BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
24-03519 382.93CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
24-03520 10,872.72CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
24-03521 1,447.73CHRISTENSEN, INC
24-03522 122.44CITY OF ELLENSBURG
24-03523 26.65CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED
24-03524 1,314.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS
24-03525 347.98CONWAY SHIELDS
24-03526 330.12CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
24-03527 798.30CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
24-03528 552.00CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
24-03529 1,857.59CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
24-03530 699.60DICK'S TOWING, INC.
24-03531 120.98DIRECTV, LLC
24-03532 2,483.75DONNA BRESKE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
24-03533 7,484.00EASTSIDE INTEGRATIVE MEDICINE
24-03534 578.39ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-03535 803.40EMERALD SERVICES, INC
24-03536 65.21EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
24-03537 315.90FERNO-WASHINGTON INC.
24-03538 2,984.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY AND SERVICES

80,034.61
80,034.61

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03539 1,157.96FIRSTWATCH
24-03540 126.59FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
24-03541 440,499.06GENCAP CONSTRUCTION CORP.
24-03542 4,470.00HOTEL INDIGO EVERETT
24-03543 123.69HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC
24-03544 115.24JEFF SCHAUB
24-03545 1,542.76KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
24-03546 217.95KERRY PRAY
24-03547 114.80LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
24-03548 25,254.72LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC.
24-03549 500.00MARCUS DOLAN
24-03550 54.75MONROE UPHOLSTERY
24-03551 3,400.00NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, INC.
24-03552 92.66NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPANY
24-03553 86.14ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
24-03554 323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
24-03555 447.04PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03556 675.26PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03557 586.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03558 636.75PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03559 436.05PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03560 953.18PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03561 601.69PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03562 572.33PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03563 1,259.31PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03564 2,787.63PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
24-03565 5,801.43PURE GRIT PERFORMANCE
24-03566 86,184.00READY REBOUND, INC.
24-03567 150.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
24-03568 275.03REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-03569 831.48REPUBLIC SERVICES #197

580,278.19
660,312.80

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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01/07/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03570 334.64REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-03571 276.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-03572 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
24-03573 1,859.25ROMAINE ELECTRIC CORP
24-03574 196.89RYAN LOWE
24-03575 188,265.29SEA-WESTERN INC
24-03576 140.15SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
24-03577 185.30SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
24-03578 207.83SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03579 1,058.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03580 872.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03581 1,900.52SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03582 247.18SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03583 35.86SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03584 129.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03585 1,690.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03586 2,417.04SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03587 791.27SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03588 1,274.25SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03589 262.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03590 261,982.81SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-03591 5,267.90SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-03592 2,317.48SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-03593 388.63SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
24-03594 3,923.16SRFR - PETTY CASH
24-03595 2,317.48STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
24-03596 186.48STERICYCLE, INC.
24-03597 1,604.84SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC
24-03598 52,935.33TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC
24-03599 3,990.00TELEFLEX, LLC
24-03600 1,840.06TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC

538,950.14
1,199,262.94

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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01/07/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03601 31.32UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
24-03602 138.31UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.
24-03603 329.73VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
24-03604 4,856.78VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
24-03605 18,799.99WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
24-03606 252.82WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03607 319.23WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03608 390.48WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03609 342.34WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03610 278.22WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03611 179.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03612 993.46WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03613 603.30WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03614 207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03615 470.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03616 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03617 226.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03618 578.49WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03619 269.55WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-03620 350.08WEST COAST FIRE & RESCUE
24-03621 20,234.29WEX BANK
24-03622 203.79ZIPLY FIBER
24-03623 264.79ZIPLY FIBER
24-03624 254.83ZIPLY FIBER

50,692.68
1,249,955.62

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $1,659,372.40

Paper Checks: $955.92

Taxes: $583,102.21
Allowed in the sum of: $2,243,430.53

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

12/31/2024 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the: